

**AUTHORIZATION HISTORY □ PSA Amendment**

| <u>AMOUNT</u>      | <u>DATE – DESCRIPTION</u>  |
|--------------------|--|
| \$14,327,537       | 06/26/14 (Council) – Authorized an IDIQ construction contract with Peabody General Contractors, Inc. with an initial amount of \$4,544,818 with two contract extension options of \$4,772,058 for the 2 <sup>nd</sup> year and \$5,010,661 for the 3 <sup>rd</sup> year. |
| \$1,252,665        | 12/01/16 Proposed (Council) – Change Order No. 1 to increase the last term of the contract.  |
| <hr/> \$15,580,202 | <hr/> <i>Total Contract Authorization</i>  |

**CONTRACT HISTORY**

| <u>AMOUNT</u>      | <u>DATE – DESCRIPTION</u>   |
|--------------------|---|
| \$14,327,537       | 06/26/14 – Execution of contract for the initial term including extension # 2 and extension # 3 |
| \$1,252,665        | 12/01/16 – Proposed (Council) – Change Order No. # 1 to increase the last term of the contract. |
| <hr/> \$15,580,202 | <hr/> <i>Total Contract Expenditures</i>  |